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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
28.01.2012 Clientis, Bezirkssparkasse Uster Results Prelim
World Record 3:54.92 Jackson Joanne GBR Leeds (GBR) 08.08.2009
European Record 3:54.92 Jackson Joanne GBR Leeds (GBR) 08.08.2009
Swiss Record 4:03.73 Rigamonti Flavia TAL Debrecen (HUN) 15.12.2007
Meet Record 4:05.99 Friis Lotte DEN Uster 31.01.2009
Winner 2011 4:03.60 Mutina Agnes HUN Uster 29.01.2011

Limite : 4:39.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. Hassler Julia 93 LIE Uster 4:18.27 752 +0.93 A
50m: 30.47 30.47 150m: 1:36.17 32.96 250m: 2:42.15 32.62 350m: 3:46.74 32.09

100m: 1:03.21 32.74 200m: 2:09.53 33.36 300m: 3:14.65 32.50 400m: 4:18.27 31.53

2. van Westendorp Annick 93 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:23.83 705 +0.76 A
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:36.28 33.35 250m: 2:43.64 33.72 350m: 3:50.71 33.26

100m: 1:02.93 32.80 200m: 2:09.92 33.64 300m: 3:17.45 33.81 400m: 4:23.83 33.12

3. Zollinger Chiara 97 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:25.54 692 A
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:37.03 33.55 250m: 2:44.84 34.12 350m: 3:52.74 33.80

100m: 1:03.48 33.11 200m: 2:10.72 33.69 300m: 3:18.94 34.10 400m: 4:25.54 32.80

4. Fontaine Adelie 93 SUI NS Geneva 4:25.91 689 A
50m: 30.33 30.33 150m: 1:36.42 33.28 250m: 2:44.38 33.97 350m: 3:52.89 34.10

100m: 1:03.14 32.81 200m: 2:10.41 33.99 300m: 3:18.79 34.41 400m: 4:25.91 33.02

5. Desplanches Anais 92 SUI Geneva 4:26.84 682 A
50m: 30.66 30.66 150m: 1:38.24 33.99 250m: 2:45.90 33.66 350m: 3:53.74 33.76

100m: 1:04.25 33.59 200m: 2:12.24 34.00 300m: 3:19.98 34.08 400m: 4:26.84 33.10

6. Heller Hansen Marina 94 DEN SIGMA Copenhagen 4:27.56 676 +0.81 A
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:38.07 34.01 250m: 2:45.59 33.33 350m: 3:53.39 33.94

100m: 1:04.06 33.43 200m: 2:12.26 34.19 300m: 3:19.45 33.86 400m: 4:27.56 34.17

7. D'onofrio Caterina 95 ITA Pescara 4:31.91 644 +0.94 B
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:38.79 33.80 250m: 2:47.75 34.72 350m: 3:57.41 35.05

100m: 1:04.99 33.87 200m: 2:13.03 34.24 300m: 3:22.36 34.61 400m: 4:31.91 34.50

8. Hehlen Elodie 96 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:32.65 639 +0.71 B
50m: 30.95 30.95 150m: 1:38.52 34.11 250m: 2:47.56 34.47 350m: 3:57.93 35.18

100m: 1:04.41 33.46 200m: 2:13.09 34.57 300m: 3:22.75 35.19 400m: 4:32.65 34.72

9. Gigon Meryl 95 SUI NS Geneva 4:38.69 598 +0.86 B
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:40.63 35.41 250m: 2:52.36 35.84 350m: 4:04.74 35.84

100m: 1:05.22 34.50 200m: 2:16.52 35.89 300m: 3:28.90 36.54 400m: 4:38.69 33.95

10. Abdullahu Sara 95 SUI Basel 4:39.48 593 +0.81 B *
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:41.51 35.14 250m: 2:51.07 35.02 350m: 4:03.19 36.24

100m: 1:06.37 34.55 200m: 2:16.05 34.54 300m: 3:26.95 35.88 400m: 4:39.48 36.29

11. Bussard Morgane 96 SUI Geneva 4:39.93 591 +0.88 B *
50m: 32.04 32.04 150m: 1:42.07 35.44 250m: 2:53.79 35.77 350m: 4:06.22 35.82

100m: 1:06.63 34.59 200m: 2:18.02 35.95 300m: 3:30.40 36.61 400m: 4:39.93 33.71

12. Deix Tamara 91 SUI Baar 4:41.28 582 +0.84 B *
50m: 31.93 31.93 150m: 1:42.56 35.59 250m: 2:54.15 35.77 350m: 4:06.15 36.08

100m: 1:06.97 35.04 200m: 2:18.38 35.82 300m: 3:30.07 35.92 400m: 4:41.28 35.13

13. Legendi Enya 98 SUI Chur 4:45.80 555 +0.90 R *
50m: 31.90 31.90 150m: 1:44.03 36.34 250m: 2:56.65 35.87 350m: 4:09.78 36.51

100m: 1:07.69 35.79 200m: 2:20.78 36.75 300m: 3:33.27 36.62 400m: 4:45.80 36.02

14. Bless Lena 96 SUI Meilen 4:47.68 544 +0.86 R *
50m: 32.00 32.00 150m: 1:45.04 37.14 250m: 2:58.89 36.65 350m: 4:11.69 36.54

100m: 1:07.90 35.90 200m: 2:22.24 37.20 300m: 3:35.15 36.26 400m: 4:47.68 35.99
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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 1, Women, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

15. Paul Geraldine 98 SUI Chur 4:48.41 540 +0.77 *
50m: 32.41 32.41 150m: 1:44.03 36.10 250m: 2:58.22 37.22 350m: 4:12.20 36.86

100m: 1:07.93 35.52 200m: 2:21.00 36.97 300m: 3:35.34 37.12 400m: 4:48.41 36.21

16. Achermann Kaja 94 SUI Aarau 4:49.53 534 +0.76 *
50m: 31.89 31.89 150m: 1:43.05 36.21 250m: 2:56.33 36.81 350m: 4:11.47 37.88

100m: 1:06.84 34.95 200m: 2:19.52 36.47 300m: 3:33.59 37.26 400m: 4:49.53 38.06

DNS Bieri Christina 95 SUI Kriens
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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 1 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
28.01.2012 Clientis, Bezirkssparkasse Uster Results Finals
World Record 3:54.92 Jackson Joanne GBR Leeds (GBR) 08.08.2009
European Record 3:54.92 Jackson Joanne GBR Leeds (GBR) 08.08.2009
Swiss Record 4:03.73 Rigamonti Flavia TAL Debrecen (HUN) 15.12.2007
Meet Record 4:05.99 Friis Lotte DEN Uster 31.01.2009
Winner 2011 4:03.60 Mutina Agnes HUN Uster 29.01.2011

Limite : 4:39.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. Hassler Julia 93 LIE Uster 4:14.17 789 +0.91

50m: 29.09 29.09 150m: 1:32.70 32.07 250m: 2:36.83 32.07 350m: 3:41.78 32.48
100m: 1:00.63 31.54 200m: 2:04.76 32.06 300m: 3:09.30 32.47 400m: 4:14.17 32.39

2. van Westendorp Annick 93 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:15.42 778
50m: 28.84 28.84 150m: 1:32.95 32.30 250m: 2:38.45 32.87 350m: 3:44.52 33.03

100m: 1:00.65 31.81 200m: 2:05.58 32.63 300m: 3:11.49 33.04 400m: 4:15.42 30.90

3. Zollinger Chiara 97 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:21.61 724 +0.75
50m: 29.99 29.99 150m: 1:35.26 32.86 250m: 2:41.79 33.30 350m: 3:48.73 33.49

100m: 1:02.40 32.41 200m: 2:08.49 33.23 300m: 3:15.24 33.45 400m: 4:21.61 32.88

4. Desplanches Anais 92 SUI Geneva 4:24.34 701 +0.80
50m: 30.34 30.34 150m: 1:36.81 33.36 250m: 2:44.33 33.69 350m: 3:51.89 33.58

100m: 1:03.45 33.11 200m: 2:10.64 33.83 300m: 3:18.31 33.98 400m: 4:24.34 32.45

5. Fontaine Adelie 93 SUI NS Geneva 4:25.24 694
50m: 30.00 30.00 150m: 1:36.38 33.90 250m: 2:44.08 33.90 350m: 3:52.01 33.98

100m: 1:02.48 32.48 200m: 2:10.18 33.80 300m: 3:18.03 33.95 400m: 4:25.24 33.23

6. Heller Hansen Marina 94 DEN SIGMA Copenhagen 4:26.11 687 +0.77
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:36.47 33.43 250m: 2:43.60 33.50 350m: 3:52.08 34.50

100m: 1:03.04 32.75 200m: 2:10.10 33.63 300m: 3:17.58 33.98 400m: 4:26.11 34.03

Final B
7. Hehlen Elodie 96 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:29.84 659 +0.57

50m: 30.14 30.14 150m: 1:36.73 33.63 250m: 2:45.21 34.35 350m: 3:55.36 35.26
100m: 1:03.10 32.96 200m: 2:10.86 34.13 300m: 3:20.10 34.89 400m: 4:29.84 34.48

8. Abdullahu Sara 95 SUI Basel 4:33.87 631 +0.83
50m: 30.92 30.92 150m: 1:38.67 34.48 250m: 2:49.00 35.15 350m: 3:59.28 34.79

100m: 1:04.19 33.27 200m: 2:13.85 35.18 300m: 3:24.49 35.49 400m: 4:33.87 34.59

9. Gigon Meryl 95 SUI NS Geneva 4:36.79 611 +0.83
50m: 30.60 30.60 150m: 1:38.82 34.66 250m: 2:49.46 35.29 350m: 4:02.10 36.35

100m: 1:04.16 33.56 200m: 2:14.17 35.35 300m: 3:25.75 36.29 400m: 4:36.79 34.69

10. Bussard Morgane 96 SUI Geneva 4:41.11 583 +0.84 *
50m: 30.98 30.98 150m: 1:39.68 34.62 250m: 2:52.14 36.48 350m: 4:05.64 36.53

100m: 1:05.06 34.08 200m: 2:15.66 35.98 300m: 3:29.11 36.97 400m: 4:41.11 35.47

11. Legendi Enya 98 SUI Chur 4:43.76 567 +0.89 *
50m: 32.09 32.09 150m: 1:42.90 35.99 250m: 2:55.40 35.98 350m: 4:08.30 36.61

100m: 1:06.91 34.82 200m: 2:19.42 36.52 300m: 3:31.69 36.29 400m: 4:43.76 35.46

12. Paul Geraldine 98 SUI Chur 4:46.64 550 *
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:43.45 36.29 250m: 2:56.61 36.45 350m: 4:10.41 36.78

100m: 1:07.16 35.34 200m: 2:20.16 36.71 300m: 3:33.63 37.02 400m: 4:46.64 36.23
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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 2 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
28.01.2012 Helsana Results Prelim
World Record 3:32.77 Biedermann Paul GER Berlin (GER) 14.11.2009
European Record 3:32.77 Biedermann Paul GER Berlin (GER) 14.11.2009
Swiss Record 3:39.86 Meichtry Dominik SCUW Berlin (GER) 14.11.2009
Meet Record 3:42.92 Biedermann Paul GER Uster 27.01.2007
Winner 2011 3:45.74 Meichtry Dominik SUI Uster 29.01.2011

Limite : 4:08.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. Di Giorgio Alex 90 ITA Aniene Roma 3:49.35 798 +0.71 A
50m: 26.78 26.78 150m: 1:24.16 28.46 250m: 2:22.04 28.83 350m: 3:20.39 29.43

100m: 55.70 28.92 200m: 1:53.21 29.05 300m: 2:50.96 28.92 400m: 3:49.35 28.96

2. Cassio Nicola 85 ITA Aniene Roma 3:51.36 777 +0.69 A
50m: 26.86 26.86 150m: 1:24.63 29.11 250m: 2:22.51 28.81 350m: 3:21.58 29.88

100m: 55.52 28.66 200m: 1:53.70 29.07 300m: 2:51.70 29.19 400m: 3:51.36 29.78

3. Palladino Dario 91 ITA Aniene Roma 3:54.13 750 +0.79 A
50m: 26.85 26.85 150m: 1:25.11 29.37 250m: 2:24.24 29.47 350m: 3:24.62 30.51

100m: 55.74 28.89 200m: 1:54.77 29.66 300m: 2:54.11 29.87 400m: 3:54.13 29.51

4. Santa Gustavo Manuel 93 POR Portugal 3:54.77 744 +0.79 A
50m: 27.77 27.77 150m: 1:27.08 29.58 250m: 2:26.14 29.29 350m: 3:25.90 30.02

100m: 57.50 29.73 200m: 1:56.85 29.77 300m: 2:55.88 29.74 400m: 3:54.77 28.87

5. Santaniello Michele 91 ITA Aniene Roma 3:55.81 734 +0.76 A
50m: 27.07 27.07 150m: 1:26.08 29.95 250m: 2:25.76 29.61 350m: 3:26.04 30.20

100m: 56.13 29.06 200m: 1:56.15 30.07 300m: 2:55.84 30.08 400m: 3:55.81 29.77

6. Rabold Simon 90 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:00.55 692 +0.83 A
50m: 28.14 28.14 150m: 1:29.18 30.64 250m: 2:30.19 30.56 350m: 3:30.93 30.30

100m: 58.54 30.40 200m: 1:59.63 30.45 300m: 3:00.63 30.44 400m: 4:00.55 29.62

7. Weber Thomas 88 SUI Baar 4:02.69 673 +0.72 B
50m: 26.99 26.99 150m: 1:28.53 31.26 250m: 2:30.23 30.42 350m: 3:32.49 30.83

100m: 57.27 30.28 200m: 1:59.81 31.28 300m: 3:01.66 31.43 400m: 4:02.69 30.20

8. Haldemann Alexandre 95 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:02.83 672 +0.82 B
50m: 26.87 26.87 150m: 1:26.48 29.88 250m: 2:27.80 30.91 350m: 3:31.39 31.90

100m: 56.60 29.73 200m: 1:56.89 30.41 300m: 2:59.49 31.69 400m: 4:02.83 31.44

9. Desplanches Jeremy 94 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:02.96 671 +0.72 B
50m: 28.21 28.21 150m: 1:30.21 31.36 250m: 2:31.94 30.39 350m: 3:33.28 30.76

100m: 58.85 30.64 200m: 2:01.55 31.34 300m: 3:02.52 30.58 400m: 4:02.96 29.68

10. Mehrdad Elias 92 SUI Lausanne 4:02.99 671 +0.75 B
50m: 27.05 27.05 150m: 1:28.35 30.71 250m: 2:30.78 30.93 350m: 3:32.98 30.98

100m: 57.64 30.59 200m: 1:59.85 31.50 300m: 3:02.00 31.22 400m: 4:02.99 30.01

11. Rothenberger Martin 89 SUI  Burgdorf 4:06.22 645 +0.84 B
50m: 28.28 28.28 150m: 1:30.45 31.43 250m: 2:33.50 31.43 350m: 3:35.83 30.90

100m: 59.02 30.74 200m: 2:02.07 31.62 300m: 3:04.93 31.43 400m: 4:06.22 30.39

12. Bond Taylor 91 CAN Toronto 4:06.75 641 +0.78 B
50m: 28.22 28.22 150m: 1:30.65 31.70 250m: 2:33.31 31.29 350m: 3:36.16 31.36

100m: 58.95 30.73 200m: 2:02.02 31.37 300m: 3:04.80 31.49 400m: 4:06.75 30.59

13. van Westendorp Jeroen 90 SUI Winterthur 4:08.22 629 +0.85 R *
50m: 28.45 28.45 150m: 1:31.49 31.19 250m: 2:34.63 31.50 350m: 3:37.32 31.00

100m: 1:00.30 31.85 200m: 2:03.13 31.64 300m: 3:06.32 31.69 400m: 4:08.22 30.90

14. Meier Christoph 93 LIE Uster 4:08.83 625 +0.80 R *
50m: 28.01 28.01 150m: 1:30.09 31.14 250m: 2:33.33 31.50 350m: 3:36.90 31.87

100m: 58.95 30.94 200m: 2:01.83 31.74 300m: 3:05.03 31.70 400m: 4:08.83 31.93
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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 2, Men, 400m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

15. Fries Matthieu 94 SUI Vevey 4:09.46 620 +0.75 *
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:32.37 31.97 250m: 2:35.51 31.57 350m: 3:39.87 32.25

100m: 1:00.40 31.70 200m: 2:03.94 31.57 300m: 3:07.62 32.11 400m: 4:09.46 29.59

16. Mitrovic Ivan 94 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:09.83 617 +0.75 *
50m: 28.79 28.79 150m: 1:31.71 31.56 250m: 2:35.40 31.93 350m: 3:39.71 31.71

100m: 1:00.15 31.36 200m: 2:03.47 31.76 300m: 3:08.00 32.60 400m: 4:09.83 30.12

17. Groll Nicolas 94 SUI Lausanne 4:10.99 609 +0.70 *
50m: 27.83 27.83 150m: 1:30.92 31.92 250m: 2:34.88 31.89 350m: 3:39.19 32.32

100m: 59.00 31.17 200m: 2:02.99 32.07 300m: 3:06.87 31.99 400m: 4:10.99 31.80

18. Bruder Andrea 95 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:11.30 606 +0.85 *
50m: 27.59 27.59 150m: 1:30.63 32.00 250m: 2:35.26 32.18 350m: 3:40.13 32.18

100m: 58.63 31.04 200m: 2:03.08 32.45 300m: 3:07.95 32.69 400m: 4:11.30 31.17

19. Hofer Dominik 94 SUI Langenthal 4:11.45 605 +0.73 *
50m: 27.96 27.96 150m: 1:29.74 31.32 250m: 2:33.06 31.47 350m: 3:38.96 33.04

100m: 58.42 30.46 200m: 2:01.59 31.85 300m: 3:05.92 32.86 400m: 4:11.45 32.49

20. Deflorian Gino 89 SUI Uster 4:11.81 603 +0.87 *
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:32.31 31.80 250m: 2:36.19 32.13 350m: 3:40.86 32.10

100m: 1:00.51 31.58 200m: 2:04.06 31.75 300m: 3:08.76 32.57 400m: 4:11.81 30.95

21. Sunier Aurelien 91 SUI Lausanne 4:12.91 595 +0.78 *
50m: 27.52 27.52 150m: 1:28.81 31.15 250m: 2:33.38 32.45 350m: 3:39.65 33.95

100m: 57.66 30.14 200m: 2:00.93 32.12 300m: 3:05.70 32.32 400m: 4:12.91 33.26

22. Federer Silvio 92 SUI Meilen 4:14.10 587 +0.80 *
50m: 29.17 29.17 150m: 1:33.60 32.40 250m: 2:38.08 32.22 350m: 3:43.22 32.62

100m: 1:01.20 32.03 200m: 2:05.86 32.26 300m: 3:10.60 32.52 400m: 4:14.10 30.88

23. Wyss Andy 92 SUI Langenthal 4:14.47 584 +0.82 *
50m: 28.98 28.98 150m: 1:32.50 32.07 250m: 2:37.39 32.61 350m: 3:42.68 32.66

100m: 1:00.43 31.45 200m: 2:04.78 32.28 300m: 3:10.02 32.63 400m: 4:14.47 31.79

24. Sidler Marco 97 SUI Swiss Swimming 4:15.25 579 *
50m: 28.74 28.74 150m: 1:32.81 32.33 250m: 2:37.74 32.44 350m: 3:43.50 32.81

100m: 1:00.48 31.74 200m: 2:05.30 32.49 300m: 3:10.69 32.95 400m: 4:15.25 31.75

25. Baillod Julien 80 SUI Uster 4:16.48 570 +0.86 *
50m: 29.66 29.66 150m: 1:34.25 32.44 250m: 2:39.40 32.58 350m: 3:45.01 32.78

100m: 1:01.81 32.15 200m: 2:06.82 32.57 300m: 3:12.23 32.83 400m: 4:16.48 31.47

26. Rueedi Christophe 94 SUI Baar 4:17.78 562 +0.79 *
50m: 28.70 28.70 150m: 1:33.27 32.57 250m: 2:39.17 32.64 350m: 3:45.47 32.64

100m: 1:00.70 32.00 200m: 2:06.53 33.26 300m: 3:12.83 33.66 400m: 4:17.78 32.31

27. Bauer Gian Carlo 92 SUI Meilen 4:22.26 533 +0.77 *
50m: 29.74 29.74 150m: 1:35.40 33.31 250m: 2:42.21 33.29 350m: 3:49.25 33.22

100m: 1:02.09 32.35 200m: 2:08.92 33.52 300m: 3:16.03 33.82 400m: 4:22.26 33.01
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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 2 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
28.01.2012 Helsana Results Finals
World Record 3:32.77 Biedermann Paul GER Berlin (GER) 14.11.2009
European Record 3:32.77 Biedermann Paul GER Berlin (GER) 14.11.2009
Swiss Record 3:39.86 Meichtry Dominik SCUW Berlin (GER) 14.11.2009
Meet Record 3:42.92 Biedermann Paul GER Uster 27.01.2007
Winner 2011 3:45.74 Meichtry Dominik SUI Uster 29.01.2011

Limite : 4:08.00
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Final A
1. Di Giorgio Alex 90 ITA Aniene Roma 3:46.88 824 +0.72

50m: 26.48 26.48 150m: 1:22.90 28.14 250m: 2:20.00 28.37 350m: 3:18.43 29.46
100m: 54.76 28.28 200m: 1:51.63 28.73 300m: 2:48.97 28.97 400m: 3:46.88 28.45

2. Cassio Nicola 85 ITA Aniene Roma 3:49.85 793 +0.65
50m: 26.66 26.66 150m: 1:23.95 28.88 250m: 2:21.95 28.97 350m: 3:21.15 29.78

100m: 55.07 28.41 200m: 1:52.98 29.03 300m: 2:51.37 29.42 400m: 3:49.85 28.70

3. Santa Gustavo Manuel 93 POR Portugal 3:53.66 755 +0.84
50m: 27.08 27.08 150m: 1:26.41 30.01 250m: 2:25.84 29.22 350m: 3:25.55 30.00

100m: 56.40 29.32 200m: 1:56.62 30.21 300m: 2:55.55 29.71 400m: 3:53.66 28.11

4. Santaniello Michele 91 ITA Aniene Roma 3:53.68 754 +0.87
50m: 26.91 26.91 150m: 1:25.45 29.61 250m: 2:25.55 30.12 350m: 3:25.62 29.81

100m: 55.84 28.93 200m: 1:55.43 29.98 300m: 2:55.81 30.26 400m: 3:53.68 28.06

5. Palladino Dario 91 ITA Aniene Roma 3:53.69 754 +0.79
50m: 27.00 27.00 150m: 1:25.11 29.33 250m: 2:25.40 30.13 350m: 3:25.28 29.65

100m: 55.78 28.78 200m: 1:55.27 30.16 300m: 2:55.63 30.23 400m: 3:53.69 28.41

6. Rabold Simon 90 SUI Swiss Swimming 3:56.55 727 +0.78
50m: 27.05 27.05 150m: 1:26.03 29.62 250m: 2:26.10 29.97 350m: 3:26.57 30.30

100m: 56.41 29.36 200m: 1:56.13 30.10 300m: 2:56.27 30.17 400m: 3:56.55 29.98

Final B
7. Desplanches Jeremy 94 SUI Swiss Swimming 3:58.57 709 +0.69

50m: 27.71 27.71 150m: 1:27.93 30.00 250m: 2:28.68 30.47 350m: 3:29.66 30.68
100m: 57.93 30.22 200m: 1:58.21 30.28 300m: 2:58.98 30.30 400m: 3:58.57 28.91

8. Haldemann Alexandre 95 SUI Swiss Swimming 3:58.99 705 +0.79
50m: 26.78 26.78 150m: 1:28.44 31.10 250m: 2:30.34 30.64 350m: 3:30.66 28.94

100m: 57.34 30.56 200m: 1:59.70 31.26 300m: 3:01.72 31.38 400m: 3:58.99 28.33

9. Meier Christoph 93 LIE Uster 4:03.86 664 +0.79
50m: 27.60 27.60 150m: 1:29.12 30.96 250m: 2:31.06 30.88 350m: 3:33.79 31.13

100m: 58.16 30.56 200m: 2:00.18 31.06 300m: 3:02.66 31.60 400m: 4:03.86 30.07

10. Rothenberger Martin 89 SUI  Burgdorf 4:04.62 658 +0.79
50m: 27.77 27.77 150m: 1:28.65 30.69 250m: 2:31.55 31.32 350m: 3:34.27 31.38

100m: 57.96 30.19 200m: 2:00.23 31.58 300m: 3:02.89 31.34 400m: 4:04.62 30.35

11. Weber Thomas 88 SUI Baar 4:06.72 641 +0.73
50m: 26.62 26.62 150m: 1:28.04 31.17 250m: 2:30.45 31.34 350m: 3:34.21 31.95

100m: 56.87 30.25 200m: 1:59.11 31.07 300m: 3:02.26 31.81 400m: 4:06.72 32.51

12. Bond Taylor 91 CAN Toronto 4:09.38 621 +0.79 *
50m: 28.16 28.16 150m: 1:29.99 31.33 250m: 2:33.68 31.90 350m: 3:38.13 32.27

100m: 58.66 30.50 200m: 2:01.78 31.79 300m: 3:05.86 32.18 400m: 4:09.38 31.25
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21th International Meeting Uster
Uster, 28. - 29.1.2012

Event 3 Women, 200m Medley Open
28.01.2012 Kläui Garage, Pfäffikon Results Prelim
World Record 2:04.60 Smit Julia USA Manchester (GBR) 19.12.2009
European Record 2:04.64 Verraszto Evelyn HUN Istanbul (TUR) 10.12.2009
Swiss Record 2:14.63 Ribi Marina SCSH Savosa 29.11.2009
Meet Record 2:10.35 Verraszto Evelyn HUN Uster 31.01.2009
Winner 2011 2:11.52 Verrasztó Evelyn HUN Uster 29.01.2011

Limite : 2:29.50
Points: FINA 2011

Rank YB Time Pts RT

1. De Ascentis Giulia 93 ITA Aniene Roma 2:16.27 764 +0.76 A
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:05.59 35.06 150m: 1:43.36 37.77 200m: 2:16.27 32.91

2. Kaminskaya Victoria 95 POR Portugal 2:17.21 748 +0.78 A
50m: 30.45 30.45 100m: 1:04.76 34.31 150m: 1:43.38 38.62 200m: 2:17.21 33.83

3. Perez Laetitia 90 SUI Lausanne 2:21.23 686 +0.79 A
50m: 29.73 29.73 100m: 1:05.24 35.51 150m: 1:47.39 42.15 200m: 2:21.23 33.84

4. Pretre Ava 96 SUI Swiss Swimming 2:21.61 681 +0.73 A
50m: 29.82 29.82 100m: 1:05.89 36.07 150m: 1:48.36 42.47 200m: 2:21.61 33.25

5. Cameron Sheena 92 SUI Vevey 2:21.94 676 +0.85 A
50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:08.06 37.10 150m: 1:49.09 41.03 200m: 2:21.94 32.85

6. Baric Mia 94 SUI Uster 2:22.74 665 +0.71 A
50m: 30.71 30.71 100m: 1:07.38 36.67 150m: 1:48.91 41.53 200m: 2:22.74 33.83

7. Fellmann Rebecca 92 SUI Kriens 2:24.62 639 +0.73 B
50m: 30.70 30.70 100m: 1:07.99 37.29 150m: 1:51.09 43.10 200m: 2:24.62 33.53

8. Di Fulvio Laura 96 ITA Pescara 2:25.17 632 +0.83 B
50m: 32.01 32.01 100m: 1:08.90 36.89 150m: 1:51.91 43.01 200m: 2:25.17 33.26

9. Schmidt Julie 95 DEN SIGMA Copenhagen 2:25.47 628 +0.68 B
50m: 31.19 31.19 100m: 1:08.53 37.34 150m: 1:51.06 42.53 200m: 2:25.47 34.41

10. Fellmann Jennifer 90 SUI Kriens 2:26.26 618 +0.81 B
50m: 31.11 31.11 100m: 1:08.96 37.85 150m: 1:50.66 41.70 200m: 2:26.26 35.60

11. Sturzenegger Seraina 97 SUI Swiss Swimming 2:26.51 615 +0.88 B
50m: 30.47 30.47 100m: 1:06.68 36.21 150m: 1:50.64 43.96 200m: 2:26.51 35.87

12. Wobmann Muriel 95 SUI Emmen 2:26.71 612 +0.76 B
50m: 31.24 31.24 100m: 1:08.05 36.81 150m: 1:52.10 44.05 200m: 2:26.71 34.61

13. Mamie Sara 96 SUI Zuerich 2:26.94 609 +0.69 R
50m: 31.62 31.62 100m: 1:08.73 37.11 150m: 1:53.16 44.43 200m: 2:26.94 33.78

14. Mark Riccarda 95 SUI Chur 2:27.41 603 +0.76 R
50m: 33.36 33.36 100m: 1:10.09 36.73 150m: 1:53.09 43.00 200m: 2:27.41 34.32

15. Jacot-Descombes Maelle 95 SUI Basel 2:27.77 599 +0.73
50m: 31.57 31.57 100m: 1:09.19 37.62 150m: 1:51.84 42.65 200m: 2:27.77 35.93

16. Zueck Patrizia 95 SUI Uster 2:28.32 592 +0.78
50m: 31.11 31.11 100m: 1:07.92 36.81 150m: 1:54.68 46.76 200m: 2:28.32 33.64

17. Kuenzler Marina 95 SUI Basel 2:28.95 585 +0.80
50m: 32.73 32.73 100m: 1:12.15 39.42 150m: 1:53.13 40.98 200m: 2:28.95 35.82

18. Stoffel Svenja 97 SUI Chur 2:29.03 584 +0.64
50m: 31.30 31.30 100m: 1:08.28 36.98 150m: 1:53.57 45.29 200m: 2:29.03 35.46

19. Abdullahu Sara 95 SUI Basel 2:29.17 582 +0.93
